NATURAL RESOURCES Dee Cotansen, Fyanutive Direnia

Water Rights Robert L Morgan, State Engineer

ﬂ § STATE OF UTAH : Norman H Bangerter, Govarnar

1¢3¢ West North Temple + Suite 220 » Saif Lake City, UT 84116-3156 « 801-533-6071

September 26, 1985

Mr. John W. Anderson "”7:;%ﬁNﬁE$E?AHEﬁ'
Clyde & Pratt -

2CU American Savings rlaza

77 Weslt Second South

Salt Lake City, Utah 8410}

Dear Mr. Andercon: Re: Water Filing Nos. 57-7825,
57-2526, 57-7549, & 57-69
Mt. Olivet Cemetery Assoc.

We have reccived your letter concerning a special warranty
deed conveying title to 1/7th of the above-numbered water filings
from Mt. Olivet to The Boyer Company. vYou indicate that this
deed (Recorder's Entry No. 4111411 is the second one to transfer
a 1/7th interest, thus entitling Boyer to 2/7ths.

We have a discrepancy on our files as we have previously
received two special warranty deeds conveying 1/7th interest
(Recorder's Entry Nos. 4122871 and 3927294), making your submit-
tal the third deed and entitling Boyer to 3/7ths. We will await
further action on your deed until we hear further.

Yours truly,

)7&@E7¢ ;ziinfzéﬁl

Marge Tempest
Title Secltion

an equal opportunity employer
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ELLIOTT LEE PRATT
RODNEY G. SNOW ATTORNEYS AT LAW e ~ L JTRHONE 322-2818
‘?Li;i:‘):éc::);’:ﬁ, JR. 200 AMERICAN SAVINGS PLAZA WATER R|(‘H1 B4 cooE sor
EOWIN C. BARNES 77 WEST SECOND SOUTH SALT LAKE ececomen:
GARY L. PAXTON SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101 (801 322-2518
t.. MARR FERRE )
NEIL A, KAPLANS Or counsEL
D. BRENT ROSE b FRANK J, ALLEN
JOHN W. ANDERSON
JAMES L, WARLAUMONT October 16, 1985

H. MIFFLIN wWiLLiAMS 1T

JEFFREY W, APPEL FILE NO,
SADMITTED IN WASHINGTON, D.C.

Marge Tempest

Title Section

Utah State Engineer

1636 West North Temple

Suite 220 - '

Salt Lake City, Utah 84116-3156

Re: Water Filing Nos. 57-7825, 57-2526, 57-7549, and
57-69, Mt. Olivet Cemetery Association

Dear Marge:

To clarify any confusion there may be with the above
referenced .water filings, I have enclosed coples of the
following for your review:

(a) Special Warranty Deed recorded July 16, 1985,
whereby Mt. Olivet Cemetery Association conveyed a 1/7th
interest in the above referenced water rights to The Boyer
Company.

whereby Mt. Olivet Cemetery Association conveyed a 1/7th
interest in the above referenced water rights to The Boyer
Company.

(b) Special Warranty Deed recorded August 12, 1985, ﬂ}?

(c) Special Warranty Deed recorded September 24, 1985,
whereby The Boyer Company conveyed a 1/7th interest in the
above referenced water rights to Mt. Olivet Cemetery
Association.

The deeds referenced in (b) and (c) above simply cancel each
other out, leaving The Boyer Company with a 1/7th interest by
(a) above.
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CLYDE & PRATT

Marge Tempest
October 16, 1985
Page 2

Through all conveyances made to date, The Boyer Company
should show as the record owner of 2/7ths of the Mt. Olivet
Cemetery Association water rights. Mt. Olivet Cemetery
Association owns the remaining 5/7ths of the respective
rights.

If you have any questions regarding this matter please let me
know.

Best regards.

/
Very truly yours,

Jo W. Anderson

JWA/bg

Enclosures

cc Dick Moffat
Albert J. Colton
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Recorded at Request of

at_______ M. Fee Paid §

by

Mail tax notice to

Dep. Book_________ Page____

Address

Ret.:

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

4111411

- MT. OLIVET CEMETERY ASSOCIATION
organized and existing under the laws of the State

i Salt Lake City

grantor, hereby CONVEYS AND

THE BOYER COMPANY
bIS¢ svos

cC €4 )0~
of Sglt Lake'City,

the
State of Utah:

The officers who
thereby wag duly authorized
grantor at a lawfyl meeting

Ten and e Ty it —ROLLARS
following describedimkxﬁm:mx wate

sign this deed hereby certify that this deed and the transfer repr

In witness whereof, the
by its duly authorized officers this

WAV Y4

Dg {"‘Z,’i’?"fj?‘i

[CORPORATE FORM]

T

» & corporation
of Utah, with its principal office at
of County of Salt Lake » State of Utah,

WARRANTS against al] claiming by, through or under it to

grantee
for the sum of

under a resolution duly adopted by the board of directors of
duly held and attended by a quorum.

grantor has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereunto affixed

[CORPORATE SEAL]

STATE OF UTAH,

County of JQ,Q)L O\/Aﬂﬁ

On the .. & T

personainapbéared before me
w)&be‘ﬂng .ljy/?;'f:;duly sworn did

said : R /.

directors an
e'ac‘?"d'@y‘»&cq.inoyvlgaged to me that said corporation
ﬁft}‘:e, seal _o{,\sah_i ‘corporation.

P My commission expires

: EX 7 o president, an he, the said
' é.f' %rﬁ% Qosoeated,,
C i.hst}umggt was sighed in behalf ¢ aid corporation by auth

[[=]-84

™
[N

S+ day of ,A.D.19 83
Mt. Olivet Cemetery Association
n
By
Secretary. - % W
J ‘ President. [ )
i
I ep]
8s. PRy
o
day of WM . » A, D/793 %
KA. and XWCM >
say, each for hjmself, that he, the said AL Qural =)
&g C. is the secretary 3]

» and that the within and foregoing

ity of a resolution of jts board of
and C

executed the same and that the sea] affixed

ﬁv\ﬁ&) M Notary Publie,

s

- T e —— - e N ~ = — o Bl
T .LANKNmC&s"Q'G!M'Prrco:— 3212 80.°26000 EAST — sALT - - —— .

My residence isJ A C/ %A.'

I_-“ —.—-‘--M~‘

LAKE €17y — AR =

S
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EXHIBIT "A"

1. Statement of Water Users Claim to Diligence Rights No. 2594

(57-7825) .
Application to Appropriate Water No. 26456 (57-2526);
Teaeated e ||

2.
Amendatory Change Application No._g:5313—+5?-2525f?yand Certificate

No. 8139 (57-2526).
3. Application to Segregate No. 26456-a (57-7549).
4. Application to Appropriate Water No. 9207 (57-69);

Certificate No. 2220 (57-69).
5. Any and all water and water rights that may result from
a certain quiet title action entitled Mt. Olivet Cemetery

Association, et al v. Salt Lake City, et al, 65 Utah 193, 235 p.

876.
Any and all water rights that Mt. Olivet claims or may

6.
have a claim for use on the Mt. Olivet Cemetery grounds.

6C8Z 3% T4 9ci000

A
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Recorded at Request of

at___ M. Fee Paid $

by. Dep. Book__ Page__ Ref.:

Mail tax notice to_ The Boyer Company Address___ 675 East 300 South. 600
Salt Lake CityREOEAH 82102

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

412.)571 [CORPORATE FORNM] CCT 187205 /} e

e d

o Wl AT BTy P 8
U e AT o
MT. OLIVET CEMETERY ASSOCIATION f.—?ﬁ‘??&téofpaiahon
organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, with ijts principal office at
Salt Lake City » of County of Salt Lake » State of Utah,
3

grantor, hereby,. CONVEYS AND WARRANTS against all claiming by, through or under it to
THE BOYER COMPANY

grantee ’
of Salt Lake City, Salt Lake County, Utah for the sum of aé
lowing s 100~—memeeoo o __T7Y7 RN for DOLLARS

the following described tawek x 3o Jandin x water rights in sajlt Lake  County,
State of Utah:

-

r\

Orie-seventh (1/7) of all the waters and water rights, §
wells and well rights, SPrings and spring rights, moreO\

Particularly described on Exhibit "p" attached hereto .

and by this reference made a part hereof. { j
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Attest: :
e - /%/ Mt. Olivet Cemetery Association
//%/J//v g g7 By A Utah

Secretary. /////Z; %A*/ /%,Z/W

[CORPORATE sEaL] - President.

)

STATE OF UTAH,

County of JG,Q:{L i@ﬁlﬂ_ >
On the § L day of ﬁaﬁ{j\-—

. A.D. [9§3
Personally appeared before me R.L. ArmaldQ and aurd C . M
who being by me duly sworn did say, each for himself, that he, said 73 £,
is the v, President, and he, the saig X s C . is the secretary
of “ImA" ) Pyod » and that the within and foregoing

Mgned in behalf said corporation by aut ority of a regolution, of its board of
&ﬁ A W ad Xy C M
J|

each_dujy ackxfow ged to me that said corporation executed the same and that the seal affixed
is\thé ‘sea® of saididbrporation.

009

(966) %0ggg

-

IR %xﬁ) 7. 5%'_—&@4
%0 R Notary Public,
ST
My colmission expires___//~/-§ 7 My residence is_ﬁg /\C) Lo A,

BLANK No. 104C— © cem PTG. CO. =~ 3215 s0. 2600 EAST ~ sALT LAKE ciTY
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: Recorded at Request of T w;
WATER RIGHTg

—

at__ M. Fee Paid$___  —— ——

by Dep. Book_—

- N . 9., . . ” : .
O vondiuns Address : N (et el

Mail tax notice to_ I "< WD 2

1927294 SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

[CORPORATE FORM]

MT. OLIVET CEMETERY ASSOCIATION , a corporation
organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, with its principal office at
salt Lake City , of County of salt Lake , State of Utah,
antor, hereby CONVEYS AND WARRANTS against all claiming by, through or under it to

gr
THE BOYER COMPANY

grantee

of Salt Lake City, Salt Lake County, Utah for the sum of
P Cand N0/ 100——mmmmmm===mm s T T T ke DOLLARS
the following described et X XofAxotkinx X water rights in Salt Lake County,

State of Utah:

one-seventh (1/7) of all the waters and water rights,
wells and well rights, springs and spring rights, more
particularly described on Exhibit na" attached hereto

‘ . and by this reference made a part hereof. =D
A » ™ m ‘\(\ § r
e : -~
/ ! (@ F - -
/ T (kBT
‘ - - !I\\\ N :: o
§ 5.~7;i¥\\’\’$ Zo8e
N . lf-. '.J“.& - 8%3
-r\ ‘\,' ‘3 . - :‘
Gy 2
The officers who sign this deed hereby certify that this deed and the transfer represented
thereby was duly authorized under a resolution duly adopted by the board of directors of the N\
AN

grantor at a lawful meeting duly held and attended by a quorum.
In witness whereof, the grantor has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereunto affixed

by its duly authorized officers this s+ day of I e dn LA.D.19 83

\

Attest: _ ‘ .
. /0/ Mt. Olivet Cemetery Association
oK. C - L# , ] By O utah
L4 PR -

2 AL L)

Secretary. '/ o
% R _A/" /f/\— L// A ;:-’L('{ {é
[CORPORATE SEAL] J President.
STATE OF UTAH, ' §
J» ] 8s. \(‘15
County of S@Q:{z adha_ N
On the 8+K dwof/ﬂ&wkx U \ ~ ,A.D. /983
personally appesred before me KA. Arnel X and ol DAL JL?-)/ p
) R L . (‘_ Ly Wll_,{L

who being by me duly sworn did say, each for himself, that he, the said K
is the. ~*~“wwwpresident, and he, the said  Loccls U Frot Ui is the secretary
of W!D\ﬂv':d W Mg«_é@,\, . and that the within and foregoing
instriment was sign in behalf df said corporation by sauthority of a resolution of its board |of

dil:e@Ol‘B Snd (wd . N CW and ‘\/ ;(_(_L,) '\_‘, }:’,&,&/ ./<\
__.ea(;h duly acknowledged to me that said corporation executed the same and that the seal affixed

i7is the seal of said corporation.

ARy
!

i gpaees

1 /")

: 5,‘ ‘vz’\ . Ya__nm“:x’ligt,a: k“;,\i
t Notary Public

» S

. ..‘. ’ ‘ 3 ,
on expires [/— /\ 8 j} h(y reaidence is PEARY , { [{ .

L

(OC“[ 1

My commissi

BLANK No. 104C— © cEm FTG. CO. = 3413 $O 2600 KABY — BALT LAKZ CITY
MICROFILMED

-
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[CORPORATE FORM ]

THE BOYER COMPANY

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, with its princ’ipal office at
alt Lake City , of County of Salt Lake , State of Utah,
grantor, hereby QUIT CLAIMS to

MT. OLIVET CEMETERY ASSOCIATION

. grantee
of Salt Lake City, Salt Lake County, Utah for the sum of
Ten and no/100--===mommmmm e C DOLLARS,

the following described t¥ocx x xofxbuard: jox water rights in Salt Lake County,
State of Utah:

Five-sevenths (5/7) of all the waters and water rights,
wells and well rights, springs and spring rights, more
particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto
and by this reference made a part hereof.

The officers who sign this deed hereby certify that this deed and the transfer represented
thereby was duly authorized under a resolution duly adopted by the board of directors of the
grantor at a lawful meeting duly held and attended by a quorum.,

In witness whereof, the grantor has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereunto affixed

by its duly authorized officers this day of ,A.D. 19 83
Attest: Company
Secretary.
{
s
[CORPORATE SEAL] ' President.
STATE OF UTAH,
SS
County of Salt Lake
rd
On the ' day of acel /783 , A. D.
personally appeared before me A. 2c” and

and
who bejn me duly sworn did say, each-fer-himself, that he, the said }/.;@a?w ﬂ"‘/w
is the and-hethesaid 1

)

e

T L T T T T T T e

—

| Notary Public.
My co:n@ission expires...... %0707’}5‘ ........... “MX ffffdenc_e_i.f""M %’Z/ e

LANK NO. 103C~" © GEM PTG. CO. — 23215 SO, 2600 EAST — SALT LAKE CITY

isthesecretary-
of— Aﬂt«/waﬂ“f‘{‘z‘;—y ompany, and that the within and foregoing
instrument was signed in behalf of saidm‘*%mmﬁﬁw
h { caid

QUIT-CLAIM DEED W
uot et

X B
{ =3
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After recording return to: John W. Anderson, 77 West 200 South, #200

Recorded at Requut of Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 Ry
at........... M. Fee Paid -
$ L TETs
by... Dep.Book ... Page —- Ref.:
" tax not'ce to_ Mt . 01 lvet Ceme te _ il o 5 i 3‘:-. %2‘
Mai ' Association Salt Lake City, CtaR 871107
' (Special)
THE BOYER COMPANY, a Utah partnership 8rantor
of Salt Lake city, sait Lake County, state of ytan = éf!::iq,ygﬁbg;by

ConNveys anp WARRANT 5 against al claiming by, through or under

to MT. OLIVET CEMETERY ASSOCIATION
grantee
of 1342 East 500 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84102 for the sum of
------ TEN AND NO/100 ($10.00) B Tt T DOLLARS,
described water rights in )
the following ﬂmﬂhﬂhﬁﬁiﬂﬁhﬂlﬁs Salt Lake County,

State of Utah:

hereto ang by this reference made 4 part hereof.

. B

$2M

ty ; e

2 [ 53LF] o

: [ B ~o a

-, f C:b

é%? \{“ & B ;_"':
RS B S = S
Ry = o =5

‘ = <

I §. <
<
WITNESS, the hand of said grantor , this - G —

yA.D. 1945

~y
y
-«
<

Signed in the Presence of

By

e H. Reger Boyer, General Parthner

— — —

STATE OF UTAH, }
ss

County of 531+t Lake

On the X3 day of W yA.D. 1951~

personally appeared before me . ROGER BOYER, 4 General Partner of The
Boy.er Compan

,.»thmm,n"er _ of the within instrument, who duly acknowledged to me that  he executed the

- i) .
| “\‘.\\:;éame,o lﬁ% and in behalf of The Boyer Company.
j‘ a A /b ..'-(6 { . % -
RS W2 <le
RE c (:)1 tti“ ' -

.y

BRI ﬂ‘%ry Public.
. Myco;mmb,nqiz expires f-28 -52 Residingda =

-

N
\\\\\\

. ——————. ————

T

s - 7 7

MY

vy

)

N
=p)
s

THE BOYE})COMPAN% Utah partnersh{a;

f=r
(o=
(o]
e

el
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I " RECEIVED

........... 4% JUN 28 1983

(corroraTe ror]

MOUNT OLIVET CEMETERY ASSOCIATION » & rporation
‘ organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, with its principe! office at

f

|

]
Salt Lake City » of County of Salt Lake » Btate of Utsh, H
grantor, hereby CONVEYS AND WARRANTS against all claiming by, through or under it to

1

] 1
i SORENSON DEVELOPMENT, INC. :
I

State of Utah:

grantee i

i of Salt Lake City, Utah fo1 the sum of '
i Ten and 00/100 DOLLARS !
i the fo)lowintmmmxm water rights in salt Lake County, [
!

! l

|
40 acre-feet of water and water rights from those ';
water rishts more particularly described on Exhibit ‘

"A" attached hereto anag by this reference made a I_
part hereof. )

636380

@ %4
% 13 JUNE 88 11:44 an

KATIE L. DIXON
RECORDER, SALT LAKE COUNTYy UT]
SORENSON DEVELOPMENT
REC BY: REBECCA GRAY » DEP

The officers who sign this deed hereby certify that this deed and the transfer represented
thereby was duly authorized under a resolution duly adopted by the board of directors of the
grantor at a lawful meeting duly held and attended by a quorum.

In witness whereof, the grantor has caused its co ate and seal to be hereunto aft??
by its duly authorized officers this *HW - day of W A.D. 1
¥ 1 duly authorized officers W TBisve CEMETERY ASdoR1ifdn
Attest:

Secratary. 2 1 ‘
[CORPORATE 8EAL] Pruide’ﬁ

STATE OF UTAH,

County of M&&__
On the '7'“"

e

.A.D. /1987 =
personally appeared before me and-

Who being by me duly sworn did say, or himself, that he, the sajd W . a“k, =
il;# . . R %
otYow, A » And that the within and foregoing

instrument was » tin by authority of & resolution of its board of

directors and uld%w i 3

<ash duly acknowledged to me thEt sald corporation executed the same and that the seal affixed
i " 4 corporation.

.-:""':, 8 ’.‘:.
: _k_._.i--:'sﬁf@;'f \ v

«FRY' " % A Notary Pullic.
Q{} uﬁ:eﬁ.}‘ ;xplm_.s'- 7-89 My residence hm%w
RN N —

o ~
s seatt? ¢ % o

ldh‘("‘de-ﬁinﬂm’v DEED. SPECIAL. CORP. FORM—umLLY 00.. 03 W. HINTH BOUTH, 8.0.6.. uTAM

AYPROYED PORM - UTAH SECURITIES COMMIBSION

.

)
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EXRIBIT "a*

1.

Statement of Water Users
(57-782s) ,

Claim to Diligence Rights No. 2594
2. Application to Appropriate Water No.
Anendatozy Change Application No.

26456 (57-2526),;
No. 8139 (57-252¢) .

a-5313 (57-2526): and Certificate

3. Application to Segregate No. 26456-a (57-7549) .
4. Application to Appropriate Water No. 9207 (57-69),;
Certificate No. 222¢ (57-69) ;
5.

Change Application a-12710(57-69);
Any and alj water and water rights that may result from
& certain qujet title action entitled Mt, o
Socistion

livet Cemeter
—=t—==22Vet Cemetery
e et al v, Salt Lake City,
87s.

et a), 65 yeap 193, 235 p,

As

6. Any and a1

water rightg that Mt. Olivet claims or may
have o claim for uUse on the Mt. 014

vet Cemctcry grounds.
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